Total as a

% of

(A+B+C)

   No. (a) As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

(A)

Promoter &

Promoter

Group 7 54,00,000 0 0 54,00,000 74.65 54,00,000 74.65 0 0

0 0 0.00

(B)  Public 6 18,33,750 0 0 18,33,750 25.35 18,33,750 25.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,33,750

( C)

Non

Promoter-

Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C1)

Shares

underlying

DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C2)

Shares held

by Employee

Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

   TOTAL 13 72,33,750 100 0 72,33,750 100.00 72,33,750 100.00 0 0

N.A N.A 12,33,750

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing

of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

37

6. The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.

Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

(i) Promoter

1 Bharat Bhatia  1,320,000 18.25 1,320,000 10.79

2 Rameshchand Bhatia 1,320,000 18.25 1,320,000 10.79

3 Ravi Bhatia 3,60,000 4.99 3,60,000 2.94

 TOTAL (A) 30,00,000 41.49 30,00,000 24.52

(ii) Promoter Group

4 Sonal Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29 6,00,000 4.90

5 Madhu Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29 6,00,000 4.90

6 Reena Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29 6,00,000 4.90

7 Dhawal Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29 6,00,000 4.90

 TOTAL (B) 24,00,000 33.16 24,00,000 19.62

(iii) Public

8 Rajesh Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29 6,00,000 4.90

9 Sagar Zaveri 1,90,000 2.63  1,90,000 1.55

10 Rajesh Zaveri 18,750 0.26  18,750 0.15

11 Manoj Rathod HUF 3,75,000  5.18  3,75,000 3.06

12 Harsh Zaveri 1,87,500 2.59  1,87,500 1.53

13 Harsha Zaveri 4,62,500 6.40 4,62,500 3.78

 IPO

50,00,000 40.87

 TOTAL (C) 18,33,750 25.35 58,33,750 55.86

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 72,33,750 100.00 1,22,33,750 100.00

7. Details of Major Shareholders

i. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the

Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Bharat Bhatia  1,320,000 18.25

2.  Rameshchand Bhatia 1,320,000 18.25

3.  Ravi Bhatia 360,000 4.99

4.  Sonal Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29

5.  Madhu Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29

6.  Reena Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29

7.  Dhawal Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29

8.  Rajesh Bhatia 6,00,000 8.29

9.  Sagar Zaveri 1,90,000 2.63

10.  Manoj Rathod HUF 3,75,000 5.18

11.  Harsh Zaveri 1,87,500 2.59

12.  Harsha Zaveri 4,62,500 6.40

TOTAL 72,15,000 99.74

ii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to the

date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Bharat Bhatia  1,320,000 22.00

38

2.  Rameshchand Bhatia 1,320,000 22.00

3.  Ravi Bhatia 360,000 6.00

4.  Sonal Bhatia 6,00,000 10.00

5.  Madhu Bhatia 6,00,000 10.00

6.  Reena Bhatia 6,00,000 10.00

7.  Dhaval Bhatia 6,00,000 10.00

8.  Rajesh Bhatia 6,00,000 10.00

TOTAL 60,00,000 100.00

iii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company as on one years prior

to the date of the Draft Prospectus: Not Applicable

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company as on two years prior

to the date of the Draft Prospectus: Not Applicable

Note: Our Company was incorporated on December 10, 2021, hence shareholders holding 1% or

more of the paid up capital of the Company as mention in above in point no. iii & iv is not applicable.

8. As on date of this Draft Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert a